VOTING RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS
MERUS N.V.
May 7, 2024

At the meeting, for all agenda items (except agenda item 5) a total of 42,291,057 shares in the company's
capital were represented, representing approximately 72.05% of the company's issued share capital. For
agenda item 5, a total of 48,249,183 shares in the company's capital were represented, representing
approximately 82.20% of the company's issued share capital.

Discussion statutory annual report

Adoption of statutory annual
accounts

Dividend and reservation policy
Appointment of auditor
Release of directors from liability

Re-appointment of Mark Iwicki as
non-executive director

Re-appointment of Paolo Pucci as
non-executive director

Appointment of Jason Haddock as
non-executive director

10. Articles Amendment A - Approval
of amendment of Articles of

Association to increase authorized
share capital and authorization to
implement such amendment

11. Articles Amendment B - Approval
of amendment of Articles of
Association to reflect Large
Company Regime and
authorization to implement such
amendment

12. Authorization of board to acquire
shares (or depositary receipts for
such shares)

13. Approval, on an advisory (non-
binding) basis, of the compensation
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N/A
42,289,656

N/A
48,130,696
41,898,799
29,335,264

42,022,158

42,283,426

33,072,268

32,042,967

42,286,864

42,134,653

N/A
348

N/A
111,313
390,484

12,955,514

268,820

7,552

9,218,543

10,247,269

2,338

154,934

N/A
1,053

N/A

7,174

1,774
279

79

79

246

821

1,855

1,470



Approval of the amendment of the 31,988,309 10,301,272 1,476
NED Program

Approval of the amendment and

restatement of the Company’s 2016

Incentive Award Plan

Close N/A N/A N/A

[Signature page follows]
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For confirmation

w7

SALundberg (May 6, 2024 21:15 EDT)

G —

S.A.Lundberg
Chair of the meeting
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Peter Silverman (May 6, 2024 21:23 EDT)

P.B. Silverman
Secretary of the meeting
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