VOTING RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS MERUS N.V. May 7, 2024

At the meeting, for all agenda items (except agenda item 5) a total of 42,291,057 shares in the company's capital were represented, representing approximately 72.05% of the company's issued share capital. For agenda item 5, a total of 48,249,183 shares in the company's capital were represented, representing approximately 82.20% of the company's issued share capital.

Agenda item		For	Against	Abstain
1.	Opening	N/A	N/A	N/A
2.	Discussion statutory annual report	N/A	N/A	N/A
3.	Adoption of statutory annual accounts	42,289,656	348	1,053
4.	Dividend and reservation policy	N/A	N/A	N/A
5.	Appointment of auditor	48,130,696	111,313	7,174
6.	Release of directors from liability	41,898,799	390,484	1,774
7.	Re-appointment of Mark Iwicki as non-executive director	29,335,264	12,955,514	279
8.	Re-appointment of Paolo Pucci as non-executive director	42,022,158	268,820	79
9.	Appointment of Jason Haddock as non-executive director	42,283,426	7,552	79
10.	Articles Amendment A - Approval of amendment of Articles of Association to increase authorized share capital and authorization to implement such amendment	33,072,268	9,218,543	246
11.	Articles Amendment B - Approval of amendment of Articles of Association to reflect Large Company Regime and authorization to implement such amendment	32,042,967	10,247,269	821
12.	Authorization of board to acquire shares (or depositary receipts for such shares)	42,286,864	2,338	1,855
13.	Approval, on an advisory (non-binding) basis, of the compensation	42,134,653	154,934	1,470

	of our named executive officers			
14.	Approval of the amendment of the NED Program	31,988,309	10,301,272	1,476
15.	Approval of the amendment and restatement of the Company's 2016 Incentive Award Plan	27,369,938	14,920,150	969
16.	Close	N/A	N/A	N/A

[Signature page follows]

For confirmation

SALundberg (May 6, 2024 21:15 EDT)

S.A.Lundberg
Chair of the meeting

Peter Silverman (May 6, 2024 21:23 EDT)

P.B. Silverman
Secretary of the meeting